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Wharf Hydrants

Chicago Pattern Valves

Brass Straight Globe Valves

• Ideal for wet and combination systems
• Cast brass with red handwheel
• Used with a fire hose rack assembly, or as a fire department outlet connection
• For use up to 300 PSI

Inlet
Female NPT Dixon Part # Price / Each

1½"
2½"

SGV150F
SGV250F

$256.30
394.75

1½"
2½"

Outlet
Male NH (NST)

Powhatan
Part #

18-217-00010
18-217-00083

female outlet

male outlet

• Cast brass with a round aluminum handwheel
• For use up to 175 PSI

Inlet
Male NPT Dixon Part # Price / Each

1½" $203.551½" NH (NST)

Outlet
Male

CPV150F

Powhatan
Part #

18-180-00008

• Cast brass finish
• Used to provide a fire department outlet connection
• Pentagon nut at top of spindle
• Discourages unauthorized use
• Hydrostatically tested for 300 PSI

Inlet
Female NPT Dixon Part # Price / Each

3"
4"
4"

WHYD3025F
WHYD4025F
WHYD4045F

$818.00
742.00

1242.00

2½"
2½"
4½"

Outlet
Male NH (NST)

Powhatan
Part #

18-251-00008
18-251-00015
18-251-00017

Inlet
Female NPT Dixon Part # Price / Each

1½"
2½"

SGVF150
SGVF250

$256.30
394.75

1½"
2½"

Outlet
Female NPT

Powhatan
Part #

18-217-00104
18-217-00082
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