

## Fire Hose Fittings

## **Brass Straight Globe Valves**



male outlet

- · Ideal for wet and combination systems
- Cast brass with red handwheel
- Used with a fire hose rack assembly, or as a fire department outlet connection
- For use up to 300 PSI

Inlet Female NPT	Outlet Male NH (NST)	Dixon Part#	Powhatan Part #	Price / Each
1½"	1½"	SGV150F	18-217-00010	\$256.30
2½"	2½"	SGV250F	18-217-00083	394.75



female outlet

Inlet Female NPT	Outlet Female NPT	Dixon Part#	Powhatan Part #	Price / Each
1½"	1½"	SGVF150	18-217-00104	\$256.30
2½"	2½"	SGVF250	18-217-00082	394.75

## **Chicago Pattern Valves**



- Cast brass with a round aluminum handwheel
- For use up to 175 PSI

Inlet Male NPT	Outlet Male	Dixon Part #	Powhatan Part #	Price / Each
1½"	1½" NH (NST)	CPV150F	18-180-00008	\$203.55

## **Wharf Hydrants**





- Cast brass finish
- Used to provide a fire department outlet connection
- Pentagon nut at top of spindle
- Discourages unauthorized use
- Hydrostatically tested for 300 PSI

Inlet Female NPT	Outlet Male NH (NST)	Dixon Part#	Powhatan Part #	Price / Each
3"	2½"	WHYD3025F	18-251-00008	\$818.00
4"	2½"	WHYD4025F	18-251-00015	742.00
4"	4½"	WHYD4045F	18-251-00017	1242.00

400 DPL108